



# Project Proposal Line Number list ( 170566)

Ohio Department of Transportation

Prop Line Nbr	Proj Nbr	Line Item Nbr	Item	Description	Unit Price	Unit	Bid Qty	Bid Amt
0001	LOR82632-1	0001	201E11000	Clearing And Grubbing	\$15,750.00	LS	1.000	\$15,750.00
0001	LOR82632-2	0001	201E11000	Clearing And Grubbing	\$15,750.00	LS	1.000	\$15,750.00
0002	LOR82632-1	0002	202E23000	Pavement Removed	\$8.30	SY	41,640.000	\$345,612.00
0002	LOR82632-2	0002	202E23000	Pavement Removed	\$8.30	SY	7,348.000	\$60,988.40
0003	LOR82632-1	0003	202E23010	Pavement Removed, Asphalt	\$6.30	SY	48,861.000	\$307,824.30
0003	LOR82632-2	0003	202E23010	Pavement Removed, Asphalt	\$6.30	SY	8,623.000	\$54,324.90
0004	LOR82632-1	0004	202E30000	Walk Removed	\$0.75	SF	49,798.000	\$37,348.50
0004	LOR82632-2	0004	202E30000	Walk Removed	\$0.75	SF	8,788.000	\$6,591.00
0005	LOR82632-1	0005	202E30200	Steps Removed	\$20.00	FT	5.000	\$100.00
0005	LOR82632-2	0005	202E30200	Steps Removed	\$20.00	FT	1.000	\$20.00
0006	LOR82632-1	0006	202E32000	Curb Removed	\$2.00	FT	8,971.000	\$17,942.00
0006	LOR82632-2	0006	202E32000	Curb Removed	\$2.00	FT	1,583.000	\$3,166.00
0007	LOR82632-1	0007	202E35100	Pipe Removed, 24" & Under	\$15.00	FT	6,123.000	\$91,845.00
0007	LOR82632-2	0007	202E35100	Pipe Removed, 24" & Under	\$15.00	FT	1,081.000	\$16,215.00
0008	LOR82632-1	0008	202E38000	Guardrail Removed	\$2.00	FT	1,134.000	\$2,268.00
0008	LOR82632-2	0008	202E38000	Guardrail Removed	\$2.00	FT	200.000	\$400.00
0009	LOR82632-1	0009	202E58000	Manhole Removed	\$700.00	EACH	3.000	\$2,100.00
0009	LOR82632-2	0009	202E58000	Manhole Removed	\$700.00	EACH	1.000	\$700.00
0010	LOR82632-1	0010	202E58100	Catch Basin Removed	\$300.00	EACH	58.000	\$17,400.00
0010	LOR82632-2	0010	202E58100	Catch Basin Removed	\$300.00	EACH	10.000	\$3,000.00
0011	LOR82632-1	0011	202E75000	Fence Removed	\$2.00	FT	728.000	\$1,456.00
0011	LOR82632-2	0011	202E75000	Fence Removed	\$2.00	FT	128.000	\$256.00
0012	LOR82632-1	0012	202E75250	Gate Removed	\$120.00	EACH	2.000	\$240.00
0013	LOR82632-1	0013	202E98100	Removal Misc.: AIR PUMP	\$200.00	EACH	1.000	\$200.00
0014	LOR82632-1	0014	202E98100	Removal Misc.: AIR PUMP BASE	\$350.00	EACH	1.000	\$350.00
0015	LOR82632-1	0015	202E98100	Removal Misc.: FLAG POLE	\$300.00	EACH	2.000	\$600.00
0016	LOR82632-1	0016	202E98100	Removal Misc.: LEACH FIELD	\$3,000.00	EACH	1.000	\$3,000.00
0017	LOR82632-1	0017	202E98100	Removal Misc.: LIGHT POLE	\$400.00	EACH	30.000	\$12,000.00
0017	LOR82632-2	0017	202E98100	Removal Misc.: LIGHT POLE	\$400.00	EACH	5.000	\$2,000.00
0018	LOR82632-1	0018	202E98100	Removal Misc.: POST	\$50.00	EACH	52.000	\$2,600.00
0018	LOR82632-2	0018	202E98100	Removal Misc.: POST	\$50.00	EACH	9.000	\$450.00
0019	LOR82632-1	0019	202E98100	Removal Misc.: ROCK	\$35.00	EACH	156.000	\$5,460.00
0019	LOR82632-2	0019	202E98100	Removal Misc.: ROCK	\$35.00	EACH	27.000	\$945.00
0020	LOR82632-1	0020	202E98100	Removal Misc.: SIAMESE DRY FIRE CONNECTION	\$1,500.00	EACH	2.000	\$3,000.00
0021	LOR82632-1	0026	202E98100	Removal Misc.: SIGN - PARCEL 135, SHEPHERD OF THE RIDG	\$800.00	EACH	1.000	\$800.00
0022	LOR82632-1	0027	202E98100	Removal Misc.: SIGN - PARCEL 151, STOP SIGN	\$500.00	EACH	1.000	\$500.00
0023	LOR82632-1	0025	202E98100	Removal Misc.: SIGN - PARCEL 164, TRI-CITY FAMILY MEDI	\$800.00	EACH	1.000	\$800.00
0024	LOR82632-1	0021	202E98100	Removal Misc.: SPRINKLER HEAD	\$50.00	EACH	9.000	\$450.00
0024	LOR82632-2	0021	202E98100	Removal Misc.: SPRINKLER HEAD	\$50.00	EACH	1.000	\$50.00



# Project Proposal Line Number list ( 170566)

Ohio Department of Transportation

Prop Line Nbr	Proj Nbr	Line Item Nbr	Item	Description	Unit Price	Unit	Bid Qty	Bid Amt
0025	LOR82632-1	0023	202E98100	Removal Misc.: TRAFFIC SIGNAL BASE	\$350.00	EACH	5.000	\$1,750.00
0025	LOR82632-2	0023	202E98100	Removal Misc.: TRAFFIC SIGNAL BASE	\$350.00	EACH	1.000	\$350.00
0026	LOR82632-1	0024	202E98100	Removal Misc.: UNDERGROUND VAULT	\$1,400.00	EACH	1.000	\$1,400.00
0027	LOR82632-1	0022	202E98100	Removal Misc.: YARD LIGHT	\$200.00	EACH	7.000	\$1,400.00
0027	LOR82632-2	0022	202E98100	Removal Misc.: YARD LIGHT	\$200.00	EACH	1.000	\$200.00
0028	LOR82632-1	0028	202E98200	Removal Misc.: WALL	\$12.00	FT	691.000	\$8,292.00
0028	LOR82632-2	0028	202E98200	Removal Misc.: WALL	\$12.00	FT	122.000	\$1,464.00
0029	LOR82632-1	0029	203E10000	Excavation	\$10.00	CY	25,935.000	\$259,350.00
0029	LOR82632-2	0029	203E10000	Excavation	\$10.00	CY	4,577.000	\$45,770.00
0029	LOR82632-3	0029	203E10000	Excavation	\$10.00	CY	3,828.000	\$38,280.00
0029	LOR82632-5	0029	203E10000	Excavation	\$10.00	CY	1,579.000	\$15,790.00
0030	LOR82632-1	0030	203E20000	Embankment	\$11.50	CY	27,353.000	\$314,559.50
0030	LOR82632-2	0030	203E20000	Embankment	\$11.50	CY	4,827.000	\$55,510.50
0030	LOR82632-5	0030	203E20000	Embankment	\$11.50	CY	1,972.000	\$22,678.00
0031	LOR82632-1	0031	203E22000	Embankment, Using Natural Soils, 703.16a	\$15.00	CY	165.000	\$2,475.00
0031	LOR82632-2	0031	203E22000	Embankment, Using Natural Soils, 703.16a	\$15.00	CY	29.000	\$435.00
0031	LOR82632-3	0031	203E22000	Embankment, Using Natural Soils, 703.16a	\$15.00	CY	155.000	\$2,325.00
0032	LOR82632-1	0032	203E98300	Roadway, Misc.: LANDSCAPE TIMBER REMOVED AND REPLACED	\$15.00	FT	34.000	\$510.00
0032	LOR82632-2	0032	203E98300	Roadway, Misc.: LANDSCAPE TIMBER REMOVED AND REPLACED	\$15.00	FT	6.000	\$90.00
0033	LOR82632-1	0033	204E10000	Subgrade Compaction	\$2.00	SY	106,049.000	\$212,098.00
0033	LOR82632-2	0033	204E10000	Subgrade Compaction	\$2.00	SY	18,715.000	\$37,430.00
0033	LOR82632-5	0033	204E10000	Subgrade Compaction	\$2.00	SY	12,934.000	\$25,868.00
0034	LOR82632-1	0034	204E13000	Excavation Of Subgrade	\$17.00	CY	10,520.000	\$178,840.00
0034	LOR82632-2	0034	204E13000	Excavation Of Subgrade	\$17.00	CY	1,856.000	\$31,552.00
0035	LOR82632-1	0035	204E30010	Granular Material, Type B	\$46.00	CY	10,520.000	\$483,920.00
0035	LOR82632-2	0035	204E30010	Granular Material, Type B	\$46.00	CY	1,856.000	\$85,376.00
0036	LOR82632-1	0036	204E45000	Proof Rolling	\$230.00	HOUR	38.000	\$8,740.00
0036	LOR82632-2	0036	204E45000	Proof Rolling	\$230.00	HOUR	7.000	\$1,610.00
0037	LOR82632-1	0037	204E50000	Geotextile Fabric	\$1.00	SY	21,104.000	\$21,104.00
0037	LOR82632-2	0037	204E50000	Geotextile Fabric	\$1.00	SY	3,724.000	\$3,724.00
0038	LOR82632-1	0038	607E98000	Fence, Misc.: ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCE	\$6.00	FT	157.000	\$942.00
0038	LOR82632-2	0038	607E98000	Fence, Misc.: ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCE	\$6.00	FT	28.000	\$168.00
0039	LOR82632-1	0039	608E10000	4" Concrete Walk	\$5.15	SF	76,448.000	\$393,707.20
0039	LOR82632-2	0039	608E10000	4" Concrete Walk	\$5.15	SF	13,491.000	\$69,478.65
0040	LOR82632-1	0040	608E52000	Curb Ramp , TYPE A2	\$16.00	SF	5,565.000	\$89,040.00
0040	LOR82632-2	0040	608E52000	Curb Ramp , TYPE A2	\$16.00	SF	982.000	\$15,712.00
0041	LOR82632-1	0041	608E52000	Curb Ramp , TYPE B3	\$17.25	SF	470.000	\$8,107.50



# Project Proposal Line Number list ( 170566)

Ohio Department of Transportation

Prop Line Nbr	Proj Nbr	Line Item Nbr	Item	Description	Unit Price	Unit	Bid Qty	Bid Amt
0041	LOR82632-2	0041	608E52000	Curb Ramp , TYPE B3	\$17.25	SF	83.000	\$1,431.75
0042	LOR82632-1	0042	608E52000	Curb Ramp , TYPE C2	\$16.25	SF	155.000	\$2,518.75
0042	LOR82632-2	0042	608E52000	Curb Ramp , TYPE C2	\$16.25	SF	27.000	\$438.75
0043	LOR82632-1	0043	608E98100	Walkway, Misc.: HANDRAIL	\$215.00	FT	150.000	\$32,250.00
0043	LOR82632-2	0043	608E98100	Walkway, Misc.: HANDRAIL	\$215.00	FT	26.000	\$5,590.00
0044	LOR82632-1	0044	623E38500	Monument Assembly	\$650.00	EACH	47.000	\$30,550.00
0044	LOR82632-2	0044	623E38500	Monument Assembly	\$650.00	EACH	8.000	\$5,200.00
0045	LOR82632-1	0045	623E40520	Right-Of-Way Monument	\$50.00	EACH	372.000	\$18,600.00
0045	LOR82632-2	0045	623E40520	Right-Of-Way Monument	\$50.00	EACH	66.000	\$3,300.00
0046	LOR82632-1	0046	690E50350	Mailbox Removed And Reset	\$50.00	EACH	58.000	\$2,900.00
0046	LOR82632-2	0046	690E50350	Mailbox Removed And Reset	\$50.00	EACH	10.000	\$500.00
0047	LOR82632-1	0047	690E50600	Bollard	\$450.00	EACH	38.000	\$17,100.00
0047	LOR82632-2	0047	690E50600	Bollard	\$450.00	EACH	7.000	\$3,150.00
0048	LOR82632-1	0048	690E65016	Work Invlvng Petrol. Contam. Soil	\$39.00	TON	1,063.000	\$41,457.00
0048	LOR82632-2	0048	690E65016	Work Invlvng Petrol. Contam. Soil	\$39.00	TON	187.000	\$7,293.00
0049	LOR82632-1	0049	690E65300	Ground Water Monitoring Well Aband	\$2,000.00	EACH	2.000	\$4,000.00
0050	LOR82632-1	0050	861E10000	Geogrid For Subgrade Stabilization	\$2.50	SY	21,104.000	\$52,760.00
0050	LOR82632-2	0050	861E10000	Geogrid For Subgrade Stabilization	\$2.50	SY	3,724.000	\$9,310.00
0051	LOR82632-1	0051	601E20000	Cr Agg Slope Prot	\$42.00	SY	62.000	\$2,604.00
0051	LOR82632-2	0051	601E20000	Cr Agg Slope Prot	\$42.00	SY	11.000	\$462.00
0052	LOR82632-1	0052	601E21050	Tied Concrete Block Mat, Type 1	\$120.00	SY	2.000	\$240.00
0053	LOR82632-1	0053	601E32204	Rock Ch Prot, C W/Geotex Fab	\$110.00	CY	396.000	\$43,560.00
0053	LOR82632-2	0053	601E32204	Rock Ch Prot, C W/Geotex Fab	\$110.00	CY	70.000	\$7,700.00
0054	LOR82632-1	0054	601E32304	Rock Ch Prot, D W/Geotex Fab	\$120.00	CY	30.000	\$3,600.00
0054	LOR82632-2	0054	601E32304	Rock Ch Prot, D W/Geotex Fab	\$120.00	CY	5.000	\$600.00
0055	LOR82632-1	0055	659E00100	Soil Analysis Test	\$100.00	EACH	2.000	\$200.00
0056	LOR82632-1	0056	659E00300	Topsoil	\$20.00	CY	7,247.000	\$144,940.00
0056	LOR82632-2	0056	659E00300	Topsoil	\$20.00	CY	1,279.000	\$25,580.00
0057	LOR82632-1	0057	659E10000	Seeding And Mulching	\$0.50	SY	62,657.000	\$31,328.50
0057	LOR82632-2	0057	659E10000	Seeding And Mulching	\$0.50	SY	11,057.000	\$5,528.50
0057	LOR82632-3	0057	659E10000	Seeding And Mulching	\$0.50	SY	3,093.000	\$1,546.50
0058	LOR82632-1	0058	659E14000	Repair Seeding And Mulching	\$0.50	SY	3,264.000	\$1,632.00
0058	LOR82632-2	0058	659E14000	Repair Seeding And Mulching	\$0.50	SY	576.000	\$288.00
0059	LOR82632-1	0059	659E15000	Inter-Seeding	\$0.50	SY	3,264.000	\$1,632.00
0059	LOR82632-2	0059	659E15000	Inter-Seeding	\$0.50	SY	576.000	\$288.00
0060	LOR82632-1	0060	659E20000	Commercial Fertilizer	\$600.00	TON	9.100	\$5,460.00
0060	LOR82632-2	0060	659E20000	Commercial Fertilizer	\$600.00	TON	1.610	\$966.00
0061	LOR82632-1	0061	659E31000	Lime	\$60.00	ACRE	13.490	\$809.40
0061	LOR82632-2	0061	659E31000	Lime	\$60.00	ACRE	2.380	\$142.80
0062	LOR82632-1	0062	659E35000	Water	\$1.00	MGAL	361.000	\$361.00
0062	LOR82632-2	0062	659E35000	Water	\$1.00	MGAL	64.000	\$64.00



# Project Proposal Line Number list ( 170566)

Ohio Department of Transportation

Prop Line Nbr	Proj Nbr	Line Item Nbr	Item	Description	Unit Price	Unit	Bid Qty	Bid Amt
0063	LOR82632-1	0063	659E40001	Mowing, App	\$4.00	MSF	1,771.000	\$7,084.00
0063	LOR82632-2	0063	659E40001	Mowing, App	\$4.00	MSF	313.000	\$1,252.00
0064	LOR82632-1	0064	670E00500	Slope Erosion Protection	\$1.80	SY	2,590.000	\$4,662.00
0064	LOR82632-2	0064	670E00500	Slope Erosion Protection	\$1.80	SY	457.000	\$822.60
0064	LOR82632-3	0064	670E00500	Slope Erosion Protection	\$1.80	SY	1,752.000	\$3,153.60
0065	LOR82632-1	0065	832E15002	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Insptns	\$16,500.00	LS	1.000	\$16,500.00
0065	LOR82632-2	0065	832E15002	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Insptns	\$16,500.00	LS	1.000	\$16,500.00
0066	LOR82632-1	0066	832E30000	Erosion Control	\$1.00	EACH	255,000.000	\$255,000.00
0066	LOR82632-2	0066	832E30000	Erosion Control	\$1.00	EACH	45,000.000	\$45,000.00
0067	LOR82632-1	0067	602E20000	Concrete Masonry	\$950.00	CY	8.000	\$7,600.00
0067	LOR82632-2	0067	602E20000	Concrete Masonry	\$950.00	CY	1.000	\$950.00
0068	LOR82632-1	0068	605E13410	6" Uncl Ud W/Geotex Fab , 707.41	\$16.00	FT	1,090.000	\$17,440.00
0068	LOR82632-2	0068	605E13410	6" Uncl Ud W/Geotex Fab , 707.41	\$16.00	FT	192.000	\$3,072.00
0069	LOR82632-1	0069	605E14020	6" Base Pipe Ud W/Geotex Fab , 707.41	\$12.80	FT	36,940.000	\$472,832.00
0069	LOR82632-2	0069	605E14020	6" Base Pipe Ud W/Geotex Fab , 707.41	\$12.80	FT	6,519.000	\$83,443.20
0070	LOR82632-1	0070	611E00100	4" Conduit, Type B	\$30.00	FT	28.000	\$840.00
0070	LOR82632-2	0070	611E00100	4" Conduit, Type B	\$30.00	FT	5.000	\$150.00
0071	LOR82632-1	0071	611E00510	6" Conduit, Type F For Ud Outlet	\$16.15	FT	1,363.000	\$22,012.45
0071	LOR82632-2	0071	611E00510	6" Conduit, Type F For Ud Outlet	\$16.15	FT	240.000	\$3,876.00
0072	LOR82632-1	0072	611E00511	6" Conduit, Type F For Ud Outlet, App	\$41.50	FT	6.000	\$249.00
0072	LOR82632-2	0072	611E00511	6" Conduit, Type F For Ud Outlet, App	\$41.50	FT	1.000	\$41.50
0073	LOR82632-1	0073	611E00900	6" Conduit, Type B	\$35.85	FT	5.000	\$179.25
0073	LOR82632-2	0073	611E00900	6" Conduit, Type B	\$35.85	FT	1.000	\$35.85
0074	LOR82632-1	0074	611E02501	8" Conduit, Type E, App	\$35.50	FT	195.000	\$6,922.50
0074	LOR82632-2	0074	611E02501	8" Conduit, Type E, App	\$35.50	FT	34.000	\$1,207.00
0075	LOR82632-1	0075	611E04400	12" Conduit, Type B	\$72.00	FT	7,911.000	\$569,592.00
0075	LOR82632-2	0075	611E04400	12" Conduit, Type B	\$72.00	FT	1,396.000	\$100,512.00
0076	LOR82632-1	0076	611E04600	12" Conduit, Type C	\$53.00	FT	4,064.000	\$215,392.00
0076	LOR82632-2	0076	611E04600	12" Conduit, Type C	\$53.00	FT	717.000	\$38,001.00
0077	LOR82632-1	0077	611E05900	15" Conduit, Type B	\$62.00	FT	1,037.000	\$64,294.00
0077	LOR82632-2	0077	611E05900	15" Conduit, Type B	\$62.00	FT	183.000	\$11,346.00
0078	LOR82632-1	0078	611E06100	15" Conduit, Type C	\$40.50	FT	2,815.000	\$114,007.50
0078	LOR82632-2	0078	611E06100	15" Conduit, Type C	\$40.50	FT	497.000	\$20,128.50
0079	LOR82632-1	0079	611E07400	18" Conduit, Type B	\$75.50	FT	336.000	\$25,368.00
0079	LOR82632-2	0079	611E07400	18" Conduit, Type B	\$75.50	FT	59.000	\$4,454.50
0080	LOR82632-1	0080	611E07600	18" Conduit, Type C	\$47.00	FT	907.000	\$42,629.00
0080	LOR82632-2	0080	611E07600	18" Conduit, Type C	\$47.00	FT	160.000	\$7,520.00
0081	LOR82632-1	0081	611E08900	21" Conduit, Type B	\$115.50	FT	470.000	\$54,285.00
0081	LOR82632-2	0081	611E08900	21" Conduit, Type B	\$115.50	FT	83.000	\$9,586.50
0082	LOR82632-1	0082	611E09100	21" Conduit, Type C	\$67.00	FT	439.000	\$29,413.00



# Project Proposal Line Number list ( 170566)

Ohio Department of Transportation

Prop Line Nbr	Proj Nbr	Line Item Nbr	Item	Description	Unit Price	Unit	Bid Qty	Bid Amt
0082	LOR82632-2	0082	611E09100	21" Conduit, Type C	\$67.00	FT	78.000	\$5,226.00
0083	LOR82632-1	0083	611E10400	24" Conduit, Type B	\$111.50	FT	544.000	\$60,656.00
0083	LOR82632-2	0083	611E10400	24" Conduit, Type B	\$111.50	FT	96.000	\$10,704.00
0084	LOR82632-1	0084	611E10600	24" Conduit, Type C	\$70.50	FT	740.000	\$52,170.00
0084	LOR82632-2	0084	611E10600	24" Conduit, Type C	\$70.50	FT	130.000	\$9,165.00
0085	LOR82632-1	0085	611E11900	27" Conduit, Type B	\$149.00	FT	988.000	\$147,212.00
0085	LOR82632-2	0085	611E11900	27" Conduit, Type B	\$149.00	FT	174.000	\$25,926.00
0086	LOR82632-1	0086	611E12100	27" Conduit, Type C	\$88.50	FT	1,067.000	\$94,429.50
0086	LOR82632-2	0086	611E12100	27" Conduit, Type C	\$88.50	FT	188.000	\$16,638.00
0087	LOR82632-1	0087	611E12101	27" Conduit, Type C, App	\$176.50	FT	211.000	\$37,241.50
0087	LOR82632-2	0087	611E12101	27" Conduit, Type C, App	\$176.50	FT	37.000	\$6,530.50
0088	LOR82632-1	0088	611E13600	30" Conduit, Type C	\$90.75	FT	462.000	\$41,926.50
0088	LOR82632-2	0088	611E13600	30" Conduit, Type C	\$90.75	FT	81.000	\$7,350.75
0089	LOR82632-1	0089	611E16400	36" Conduit, Type B	\$138.00	FT	40.000	\$5,520.00
0089	LOR82632-2	0089	611E16400	36" Conduit, Type B	\$138.00	FT	7.000	\$966.00
0090	LOR82632-1	0090	611E16600	36" Conduit, Type C	\$114.50	FT	59.000	\$6,755.50
0090	LOR82632-2	0090	611E16600	36" Conduit, Type C	\$114.50	FT	10.000	\$1,145.00
0091	LOR82632-1	0091	611E97010	Slotted Drain, Type 2 , 12"	\$135.00	FT	26.000	\$3,510.00
0091	LOR82632-2	0091	611E97010	Slotted Drain, Type 2 , 12"	\$135.00	FT	5.000	\$675.00
0092	LOR82632-1	0092	611E97200	Conduit, Misc.: CHECK VALVE	\$4,180.00	EACH	3.000	\$12,540.00
0092	LOR82632-2	0092	611E97200	Conduit, Misc.: CHECK VALVE	\$4,180.00	EACH	1.000	\$4,180.00
0093	LOR82632-1	0093	611E98150	Catch Basin, No. 3	\$2,395.00	EACH	30.000	\$71,850.00
0093	LOR82632-2	0093	611E98150	Catch Basin, No. 3	\$2,395.00	EACH	5.000	\$11,975.00
0094	LOR82632-1	0094	611E98180	Catch Basin, No. 3a	\$2,005.00	EACH	57.000	\$114,285.00
0094	LOR82632-2	0094	611E98180	Catch Basin, No. 3a	\$2,005.00	EACH	10.000	\$20,050.00
0095	LOR82632-1	0095	611E98370	Catch Basin, No. 6	\$1,415.00	EACH	5.000	\$7,075.00
0095	LOR82632-2	0095	611E98370	Catch Basin, No. 6	\$1,415.00	EACH	1.000	\$1,415.00
0096	LOR82632-1	0096	611E98470	Catch Basin, No. 2-2b	\$885.00	EACH	11.000	\$9,735.00
0096	LOR82632-2	0096	611E98470	Catch Basin, No. 2-2b	\$885.00	EACH	2.000	\$1,770.00
0097	LOR82632-1	0097	611E98471	Catch Basin, No. 2-2b, App	\$2,100.00	EACH	3.000	\$6,300.00
0098	LOR82632-1	0098	611E98511	Catch Basin, No. 2-3, App	\$2,515.00	EACH	1.000	\$2,515.00
0099	LOR82632-1	0099	611E98630	Catch Basin Adj To Grade	\$290.00	EACH	13.000	\$3,770.00
0099	LOR82632-2	0099	611E98630	Catch Basin Adj To Grade	\$290.00	EACH	2.000	\$580.00
0100	LOR82632-1	0100	611E98634	Catch Basin Recon To Grade	\$1,785.00	EACH	3.000	\$5,355.00
0100	LOR82632-2	0100	611E98634	Catch Basin Recon To Grade	\$1,785.00	EACH	1.000	\$1,785.00
0101	LOR82632-1	0101	611E98690	Catch Basin, Misc. STM-2	\$1,850.00	EACH	10.000	\$18,500.00
0101	LOR82632-2	0101	611E98690	Catch Basin, Misc. STM-2	\$1,850.00	EACH	2.000	\$3,700.00
0102	LOR82632-1	0102	611E98700	Inlet, Side Ditch	\$880.00	EACH	6.000	\$5,280.00
0102	LOR82632-2	0102	611E98700	Inlet, Side Ditch	\$880.00	EACH	1.000	\$880.00
0103	LOR82632-1	0103	611E99574	Manhole, No. 3	\$2,325.00	EACH	117.000	\$272,025.00
0103	LOR82632-2	0103	611E99574	Manhole, No. 3	\$2,325.00	EACH	21.000	\$48,825.00
0104	LOR82632-1	0104	611E99660	Manhole Reconst To Grade	\$995.00	EACH	3.000	\$2,985.00



# Project Proposal Line Number list ( 170566)

Ohio Department of Transportation

Prop Line Nbr	Proj Nbr	Line Item Nbr	Item	Description	Unit Price	Unit	Bid Qty	Bid Amt
0105	LOR82632-1	0105	611E99710	Precast Reinf Conc Outlet	\$240.00	EACH	1.000	\$240.00
0106	LOR82632-1	0106	301E46000	Asphalt Concrete Base, Pg64-22	\$121.00	CY	18,881.000	\$2,284,601.00
0106	LOR82632-2	0106	301E46000	Asphalt Concrete Base, Pg64-22	\$121.00	CY	3,332.000	\$403,172.00
0107	LOR82632-1	0107	304E20000	Aggregate Base	\$50.00	CY	18,979.000	\$948,950.00
0107	LOR82632-2	0107	304E20000	Aggregate Base	\$50.00	CY	3,349.000	\$167,450.00
0107	LOR82632-5	0107	304E20000	Aggregate Base	\$50.00	CY	2,164.000	\$108,200.00
0108	LOR82632-1	0108	407E20000	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	\$2.50	GAL	13,158.000	\$32,895.00
0108	LOR82632-2	0108	407E20000	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	\$2.50	GAL	2,322.000	\$5,805.00
0109	LOR82632-1	0109	408E10000	Prime Coat	\$3.00	GAL	2,938.000	\$8,814.00
0109	LOR82632-2	0109	408E10000	Prime Coat	\$3.00	GAL	518.000	\$1,554.00
0109	LOR82632-5	0109	408E10000	Prime Coat	\$3.00	GAL	4,703.000	\$14,109.00
0110	LOR82632-1	0110	442E10000	Asph Conc Surf, 12.5mm, Type A (446)	\$165.00	CY	3,530.000	\$582,450.00
0110	LOR82632-2	0110	442E10000	Asph Conc Surf, 12.5mm, Type A (446)	\$165.00	CY	623.000	\$102,795.00
0111	LOR82632-1	0111	442E20010	Asph Conc Surf, 12.5mm, T- A (448)	\$280.00	CY	283.000	\$79,240.00
0111	LOR82632-2	0111	442E20010	Asph Conc Surf, 12.5mm, T- A (448)	\$280.00	CY	50.000	\$14,000.00
0112	LOR82632-1	0112	442E20200	Asph Conc Int, 19mm, Type A (448)	\$130.00	CY	4,706.000	\$611,780.00
0112	LOR82632-2	0112	442E20200	Asph Conc Int, 19mm, Type A (448)	\$130.00	CY	831.000	\$108,030.00
0113	LOR82632-1	0113	442E20214	Asphalt Concrete, 19 Mm, T-A (Drives)	\$260.00	CY	293.000	\$76,180.00
0113	LOR82632-2	0113	442E20214	Asphalt Concrete, 19 Mm, T-A (Drives)	\$260.00	CY	52.000	\$13,520.00
0114	LOR82632-1	0114	451E10010	6" Reinf Conc Pavement, Class Qc1	\$74.00	SY	14.000	\$1,036.00
0114	LOR82632-2	0114	451E10010	6" Reinf Conc Pavement, Class Qc1	\$74.00	SY	2.000	\$148.00
0114	LOR82632-5	0114	451E10010	6" Reinf Conc Pavement, Class Qc1	\$74.00	SY	44.000	\$3,256.00
0115	LOR82632-1	0115	452E10010	6" Non-Reinf Conc Pavement, Class Qc1	\$54.00	SY	1,835.000	\$99,090.00
0115	LOR82632-2	0115	452E10010	6" Non-Reinf Conc Pavement, Class Qc1	\$54.00	SY	324.000	\$17,496.00
0116	LOR82632-1	0116	452E12010	8" Non-Reinf Conc Pavement, Class Qc1	\$66.00	SY	4,515.000	\$297,990.00
0116	LOR82632-2	0116	452E12010	8" Non-Reinf Conc Pavement, Class Qc1	\$66.00	SY	797.000	\$52,602.00
0117	LOR82632-1	0117	609E12000	Combination Curb And Gutter, Type 2	\$25.50	FT	23,800.000	\$606,900.00
0117	LOR82632-2	0117	609E12000	Combination Curb And Gutter, Type 2	\$25.50	FT	4,200.000	\$107,100.00
0118	LOR82632-1	0118	609E14000	Curb, Type 2-A	\$7.50	FT	468.000	\$3,510.00
0118	LOR82632-2	0118	609E14000	Curb, Type 2-A	\$7.50	FT	83.000	\$622.50
0119	LOR82632-1	0119	609E18000	Combination Curb And Gutter, Type 3	\$26.25	FT	4,213.000	\$110,591.25
0119	LOR82632-2	0119	609E18000	Combination Curb And Gutter, Type 3	\$26.25	FT	744.000	\$19,530.00
0120	LOR82632-1	0120	609E26000	Curb, Type 6	\$21.00	FT	1,579.000	\$33,159.00
0120	LOR82632-2	0120	609E26000	Curb, Type 6	\$21.00	FT	279.000	\$5,859.00
0121	LOR82632-1	0121	609E28000	Curb, Type 7	\$27.25	FT	92.000	\$2,507.00





# Project Proposal Line Number list ( 170566)

Ohio Department of Transportation

Prop Line Nbr	Proj Nbr	Line Item Nbr	Item	Description	Unit Price	Unit	Bid Qty	Bid Amt
0121	LOR82632-2	0121	609E28000	Curb, Type 7	\$27.25	FT	16.000	\$436.00
0122	LOR82632-5	0122	823E10000	Asph Conc Surface, Type 1,(448)	\$195.00	CY	408.000	\$79,560.00
0123	LOR82632-5	0123	823E20000	Asph Conc Intermed, Type 2,(448)	\$160.00	CY	572.000	\$91,520.00
0124	LOR82632-1	0124	611E99654	Manhole Adjusted To Grade	\$450.00	EACH	1.000	\$450.00
0125	LOR82632-1	0125	638E04900	1" Copper Service Branch	\$32.00	FT	6,089.000	\$194,848.00
0125	LOR82632-2	0125	638E04900	1" Copper Service Branch	\$32.00	FT	1,074.000	\$34,368.00
0126	LOR82632-1	0126	638E05000	1-1/2" Copper Svc Branch	\$190.00	FT	7.000	\$1,330.00
0126	LOR82632-2	0126	638E05000	1-1/2" Copper Svc Branch	\$190.00	FT	1.000	\$190.00
0127	LOR82632-1	0127	638E05100	2" Copper Service Branch	\$42.00	FT	181.000	\$7,602.00
0127	LOR82632-2	0127	638E05100	2" Copper Service Branch	\$42.00	FT	32.000	\$1,344.00
0128	LOR82632-1	0128	638E06709	24" St Pipe Encsmt, Open, App	\$85.00	FT	44.000	\$3,740.00
0128	LOR82632-2	0128	638E06709	24" St Pipe Encsmt, Open, App	\$85.00	FT	8.000	\$680.00
0129	LOR82632-1	0129	638E07310	24" St Encsmt, Bored Or Jacked	\$600.00	FT	49.000	\$29,400.00
0129	LOR82632-2	0129	638E07310	24" St Encsmt, Bored Or Jacked	\$600.00	FT	9.000	\$5,400.00
0130	LOR82632-1	0130	638E07700	4" Gate Valve & Valve Box	\$1,150.00	EACH	2.000	\$2,300.00
0131	LOR82632-1	0131	638E07800	6" Gate Valve & Valve Box	\$1,325.00	EACH	44.000	\$58,300.00
0131	LOR82632-2	0131	638E07800	6" Gate Valve & Valve Box	\$1,325.00	EACH	8.000	\$10,600.00
0132	LOR82632-1	0132	638E07900	8" Gate Valve And Valve Box	\$1,775.00	EACH	14.000	\$24,850.00
0132	LOR82632-2	0132	638E07900	8" Gate Valve And Valve Box	\$1,775.00	EACH	3.000	\$5,325.00
0133	LOR82632-1	0133	638E08000	10" Gate Valve And Valve Box	\$2,535.00	EACH	2.000	\$5,070.00
0134	LOR82632-1	0134	638E08100	12" Gate Valve & Valve Box	\$3,075.00	EACH	43.000	\$132,225.00
0134	LOR82632-2	0134	638E08100	12" Gate Valve & Valve Box	\$3,075.00	EACH	8.000	\$24,600.00
0134	LOR82632-3	0134	638E08100	12" Gate Valve & Valve Box	\$3,075.00	EACH	1.000	\$3,075.00
0135	LOR82632-1	0135	638E08102	16" Gate Valve & Valve Box	\$7,900.00	EACH	3.000	\$23,700.00
0135	LOR82632-2	0135	638E08102	16" Gate Valve & Valve Box	\$7,900.00	EACH	1.000	\$7,900.00
0136	LOR82632-1	0136	638E10200	6" Fire Hydrant	\$3,650.00	EACH	35.000	\$127,750.00
0136	LOR82632-2	0136	638E10200	6" Fire Hydrant	\$3,650.00	EACH	6.000	\$21,900.00
0137	LOR82632-1	0137	638E10400	Fire Hydrant Adjusted To Grade	\$950.00	EACH	1.000	\$950.00
0138	LOR82632-1	0138	638E10480	Fire Hydrant Removed	\$360.00	EACH	14.000	\$5,040.00
0138	LOR82632-2	0138	638E10480	Fire Hydrant Removed	\$360.00	EACH	3.000	\$1,080.00
0139	LOR82632-1	0139	638E10500	Fire Hydrant Removed & Reset	\$3,000.00	EACH	9.000	\$27,000.00
0139	LOR82632-2	0139	638E10500	Fire Hydrant Removed & Reset	\$3,000.00	EACH	2.000	\$6,000.00
0140	LOR82632-1	0140	638E10600	Fire Hyd & Gate Valve Removed&Rest	\$3,000.00	EACH	6.000	\$18,000.00
0140	LOR82632-2	0140	638E10600	Fire Hyd & Gate Valve Removed&Rest	\$3,000.00	EACH	1.000	\$3,000.00
0141	LOR82632-1	0141	638E10800	Valve Box Adjusted To Grade	\$180.00	EACH	7.000	\$1,260.00
0141	LOR82632-2	0141	638E10800	Valve Box Adjusted To Grade	\$180.00	EACH	1.000	\$180.00
0142	LOR82632-1	0142	638E10900	Svc Box Adjusted To Grade	\$120.00	EACH	16.000	\$1,920.00
0142	LOR82632-2	0142	638E10900	Svc Box Adjusted To Grade	\$120.00	EACH	3.000	\$360.00
0143	LOR82632-1	0146	638E98000	Water Work, Misc. 1 1/2" CONNECTION ASSEMBLY	\$1,470.00	EACH	2.000	\$2,940.00
0144	LOR82632-1	0145	638E98000	Water Work, Misc. 1" CONNECTION ASSEMBLY	\$870.00	EACH	114.000	\$99,180.00



# Project Proposal Line Number list ( 170566)

Ohio Department of Transportation

Prop Line Nbr	Proj Nbr	Line Item Nbr	Item	Description	Unit Price	Unit	Bid Qty	Bid Amt
0144	LOR82632-2	0145	638E98000	Water Work, Misc. 1" CONNECTION ASSEMBLY	\$870.00	EACH	20.000	\$17,400.00
0145	LOR82632-1	0144	638E98000	Water Work, Misc. 16" WATER MAIN OFFSET	\$22,500.00	EACH	2.000	\$45,000.00
0146	LOR82632-1	0147	638E98000	Water Work, Misc. 2" CONNECTION ASSEMBLY	\$1,900.00	EACH	3.000	\$5,700.00
0147	LOR82632-1	0143	638E98000	Water Work, Misc. 8" WATER MAIN OFFSET	\$8,600.00	EACH	3.000	\$25,800.00
0148	LOR82632-1	0148	638E98000	Water Work, Misc. WATER LINE MARKER ADJ. TO GRADE	\$180.00	EACH	1.000	\$180.00
0149	LOR82632-1	0149	638E98000	Water Work, Misc. RECONNECT SERVICE CONNECTION	\$1,150.00	EACH	3.000	\$3,450.00
0149	LOR82632-2	0149	638E98000	Water Work, Misc. RECONNECT SERVICE CONNECTION	\$1,150.00	EACH	1.000	\$1,150.00
0150	LOR82632-1	0153	638E98600	Water Work, Misc.: 10" WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	\$141.00	FT	112.000	\$15,792.00
0150	LOR82632-2	0153	638E98600	Water Work, Misc.: 10" WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	\$141.00	FT	20.000	\$2,820.00
0151	LOR82632-1	0154	638E98600	Water Work, Misc.: 12" WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	\$79.00	FT	9,988.000	\$789,052.00
0151	LOR82632-2	0154	638E98600	Water Work, Misc.: 12" WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	\$79.00	FT	1,763.000	\$139,277.00
0151	LOR82632-3	0373	638E98600	Water Work, Misc.: 12" WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	\$79.00	FT	356.000	\$28,124.00
0152	LOR82632-1	0155	638E98600	Water Work, Misc.: 16" WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	\$209.00	FT	445.000	\$93,005.00
0152	LOR82632-2	0155	638E98600	Water Work, Misc.: 16" WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	\$209.00	FT	79.000	\$16,511.00
0153	LOR82632-1	0150	638E98600	Water Work, Misc.: 4" WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	\$81.00	FT	184.000	\$14,904.00
0153	LOR82632-2	0150	638E98600	Water Work, Misc.: 4" WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	\$81.00	FT	32.000	\$2,592.00
0154	LOR82632-1	0151	638E98600	Water Work, Misc.: 6" WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	\$83.00	FT	369.000	\$30,627.00
0154	LOR82632-2	0151	638E98600	Water Work, Misc.: 6" WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	\$83.00	FT	65.000	\$5,395.00
0155	LOR82632-1	0152	638E98600	Water Work, Misc.: 8" WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	\$102.50	FT	1,244.000	\$127,510.00
0155	LOR82632-2	0152	638E98600	Water Work, Misc.: 8" WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS	\$102.50	FT	219.000	\$22,447.50
0156	LOR82632-1	0156	638E98600	Water Work, Misc.: WATERLINE REMOVED	\$13.50	FT	12,244.000	\$165,294.00
0156	LOR82632-2	0156	638E98600	Water Work, Misc.: WATERLINE REMOVED	\$13.50	FT	2,161.000	\$29,173.50
0157	LOR82632-1	0157	202E35100	Pipe Removed, 24" & Under	\$29.00	FT	132.000	\$3,828.00
0157	LOR82632-2	0157	202E35100	Pipe Removed, 24" & Under	\$29.00	FT	23.000	\$667.00
0158	LOR82632-1	0158	202E58000	Manhole Removed	\$950.00	EACH	3.000	\$2,850.00
0159	LOR82632-1	0159	611E00901	6" Conduit, Type B, App , DR18	\$61.50	FT	243.000	\$14,944.50
0159	LOR82632-2	0159	611E00901	6" Conduit, Type B, App , DR18	\$61.50	FT	43.000	\$2,644.50
0160	LOR82632-1	0160	611E02000	8" Conduit, Type C , SDR 35	\$59.00	FT	11.000	\$649.00
0160	LOR82632-2	0160	611E02000	8" Conduit, Type C , SDR 35	\$59.00	FT	2.000	\$118.00
0161	LOR82632-1	0161	611E10600	24" Conduit, Type C , SDR 26	\$217.00	FT	112.000	\$24,304.00
0161	LOR82632-2	0161	611E10600	24" Conduit, Type C , SDR 26	\$217.00	FT	20.000	\$4,340.00
0162	LOR82632-1	0162	611E97200	Conduit, Misc.: SANITARY CLEANOUT ADJ. TO GRADE	\$55.00	EACH	11.000	\$605.00
0162	LOR82632-2	0162	611E97200	Conduit, Misc.: SANITARY CLEANOUT ADJ. TO GRADE	\$55.00	EACH	2.000	\$110.00





# Project Proposal Line Number list ( 170566)

Ohio Department of Transportation

Prop Line Nbr	Proj Nbr	Line Item Nbr	Item	Description	Unit Price	Unit	Bid Qty	Bid Amt
0163	LOR82632-1	0163	611E99574	Manhole, No. 3 (48")	\$5,100.00	EACH	2.000	\$10,200.00
0164	LOR82632-1	0164	611E99574	Manhole, No. 3 (48"), WITH DROP PIPE	\$18,250.00	EACH	1.000	\$18,250.00
0165	LOR82632-1	0165	611E99654	Manhole Adjusted To Grade	\$460.00	EACH	26.000	\$11,960.00
0165	LOR82632-2	0165	611E99654	Manhole Adjusted To Grade	\$460.00	EACH	4.000	\$1,840.00
0166	LOR82632-1	0166	611E99655	Manhole Adjusted To Grade, App	\$915.00	EACH	1.000	\$915.00
0167	LOR82632-1	0167	611E99660	Manhole Reconst To Grade	\$2,500.00	EACH	11.000	\$27,500.00
0167	LOR82632-2	0167	611E99660	Manhole Reconst To Grade	\$2,500.00	EACH	2.000	\$5,000.00
0168	LOR82632-1	0168	625E00450	Connection, Fused Pull Apart	\$70.00	EACH	238.000	\$16,660.00
0168	LOR82632-2	0168	625E00450	Connection, Fused Pull Apart	\$70.00	EACH	42.000	\$2,940.00
0169	LOR82632-1	0169	625E00480	Connection, Unfused Permanent	\$70.00	EACH	66.000	\$4,620.00
0169	LOR82632-2	0169	625E00480	Connection, Unfused Permanent	\$70.00	EACH	12.000	\$840.00
0170	LOR82632-1	0172	625E10490	Light Pole, Conventional , DESIGN AT15B35	\$1,500.00	EACH	1.000	\$1,500.00
0171	LOR82632-1	0170	625E10490	Light Pole, Conventional , DESIGN AT6B35	\$1,400.00	EACH	75.000	\$105,000.00
0171	LOR82632-2	0170	625E10490	Light Pole, Conventional , DESIGN AT6B35	\$1,400.00	EACH	13.000	\$18,200.00
0172	LOR82632-1	0171	625E10490	Light Pole, Conventional , DESIGN AT8B35	\$1,500.00	EACH	9.000	\$13,500.00
0172	LOR82632-2	0171	625E10490	Light Pole, Conventional , DESIGN AT8B35	\$1,500.00	EACH	1.000	\$1,500.00
0173	LOR82632-1	0175	625E10490	Light Pole, Conventional , DESIGN ST10B35	\$1,800.00	EACH	2.000	\$3,600.00
0174	LOR82632-1	0176	625E10490	Light Pole, Conventional , DESIGN ST12B35	\$1,900.00	EACH	1.000	\$1,900.00
0175	LOR82632-1	0177	625E10490	Light Pole, Conventional , DESIGN ST18B35	\$2,200.00	EACH	2.000	\$4,400.00
0176	LOR82632-1	0173	625E10490	Light Pole, Conventional , DESIGN ST6B35	\$1,750.00	EACH	17.000	\$29,750.00
0176	LOR82632-2	0173	625E10490	Light Pole, Conventional , DESIGN ST6B35	\$1,750.00	EACH	3.000	\$5,250.00
0177	LOR82632-1	0174	625E10490	Light Pole, Conventional , DESIGN ST8B35	\$1,825.00	EACH	3.000	\$5,475.00
0178	LOR82632-1	0178	625E14100	Lt Pole Found, 24"X8'	\$1,500.00	EACH	108.000	\$162,000.00
0178	LOR82632-2	0178	625E14100	Lt Pole Found, 24"X8'	\$1,500.00	EACH	19.000	\$28,500.00
0179	LOR82632-1	0179	625E17950	Bracket Arm, 6'	\$285.00	EACH	2.000	\$570.00
0180	LOR82632-1	0180	625E17960	Bracket Arm, 8'	\$295.00	EACH	5.000	\$1,475.00
0180	LOR82632-2	0180	625E17960	Bracket Arm, 8'	\$295.00	EACH	1.000	\$295.00
0181	LOR82632-1	0181	625E18000	Bracket Arm, 10'	\$325.00	EACH	2.000	\$650.00
0182	LOR82632-1	0182	625E18100	Bracket Arm, 12'	\$360.00	EACH	3.000	\$1,080.00
0183	LOR82632-1	0183	625E23200	#4 Awg 2400 V Dist Cable	\$2.50	FT	71,856.000	\$179,640.00
0183	LOR82632-2	0183	625E23200	#4 Awg 2400 V Dist Cable	\$2.50	FT	12,681.000	\$31,702.50
0184	LOR82632-1	0184	625E23400	#10 Awg Pole & Brkt Cable	\$1.50	FT	14,915.000	\$22,372.50
0184	LOR82632-2	0184	625E23400	#10 Awg Pole & Brkt Cable	\$1.50	FT	2,632.000	\$3,948.00
0185	LOR82632-1	0185	625E25500	Conduit, 3", 725.04	\$15.00	FT	21,973.000	\$329,595.00
0185	LOR82632-2	0185	625E25500	Conduit, 3", 725.04	\$15.00	FT	3,877.000	\$58,155.00
0186	LOR82632-1	0186	625E26253	Luminre, Cnvnntionl, Solid State (Led), Ap (150W LED, 240V)	\$490.00	EACH	119.000	\$58,310.00
0186	LOR82632-2	0186	625E26253	Luminre, Cnvnntionl, Solid State (Led), Ap (150W LED, 240V)	\$490.00	EACH	21.000	\$10,290.00



# Project Proposal Line Number list ( 170566)

Ohio Department of Transportation

Prop Line Nbr	Proj Nbr	Line Item Nbr	Item	Description	Unit Price	Unit	Bid Qty	Bid Amt
0187	LOR82632-1	0187	625E29100	Trench, 36" Deep	\$12.50	FT	21,463.000	\$268,287.50
0187	LOR82632-2	0187	625E29100	Trench, 36" Deep	\$12.50	FT	3,787.000	\$47,337.50
0188	LOR82632-1	0188	625E29700	Trench, Misc.: 42" DEEP	\$15.00	FT	456.000	\$6,840.00
0188	LOR82632-2	0188	625E29700	Trench, Misc.: 42" DEEP	\$15.00	FT	80.000	\$1,200.00
0189	LOR82632-1	0189	625E30700	Pull Box, 725.08, 18"	\$750.00	EACH	29.000	\$21,750.00
0189	LOR82632-2	0189	625E30700	Pull Box, 725.08, 18"	\$750.00	EACH	5.000	\$3,750.00
0190	LOR82632-1	0190	625E30706	Pull Box, 725.08, 24"	\$900.00	EACH	6.000	\$5,400.00
0190	LOR82632-2	0190	625E30706	Pull Box, 725.08, 24"	\$900.00	EACH	1.000	\$900.00
0191	LOR82632-1	0191	625E32000	Ground Rod	\$125.00	EACH	108.000	\$13,500.00
0191	LOR82632-2	0191	625E32000	Ground Rod	\$125.00	EACH	19.000	\$2,375.00
0192	LOR82632-1	0192	625E34001	Power Service, App	\$4,800.00	EACH	3.000	\$14,400.00
0193	LOR82632-1	0193	625E36000	Plastic Caution Tape	\$1.00	FT	21,944.000	\$21,944.00
0193	LOR82632-2	0193	625E36000	Plastic Caution Tape	\$1.00	FT	3,872.000	\$3,872.00
0194	LOR82632-1	0194	621E00100	Rpm	\$25.00	EACH	575.000	\$14,375.00
0194	LOR82632-2	0194	621E00100	Rpm	\$25.00	EACH	101.000	\$2,525.00
0195	LOR82632-1	0195	630E02100	Gr Mtd Supp, #2 Post	\$6.00	FT	736.000	\$4,416.00
0195	LOR82632-2	0195	630E02100	Gr Mtd Supp, #2 Post	\$6.00	FT	130.000	\$780.00
0196	LOR82632-1	0196	630E03100	Gr Mtd Supp, #3 Post	\$8.00	FT	527.700	\$4,221.60
0196	LOR82632-2	0196	630E03100	Gr Mtd Supp, #3 Post	\$8.00	FT	93.100	\$744.80
0197	LOR82632-1	0197	630E04100	Gr Mtd Supp, #4 Post	\$10.00	FT	166.200	\$1,662.00
0197	LOR82632-2	0197	630E04100	Gr Mtd Supp, #4 Post	\$10.00	FT	29.300	\$293.00
0198	LOR82632-1	0198	630E08530	Street Name Sign Support, No. 4 Post	\$10.00	FT	120.700	\$1,207.00
0198	LOR82632-2	0198	630E08530	Street Name Sign Support, No. 4 Post	\$10.00	FT	21.300	\$213.00
0199	LOR82632-1	0199	630E08600	Sign Post Reflector	\$55.00	EACH	13.000	\$715.00
0199	LOR82632-2	0199	630E08600	Sign Post Reflector	\$55.00	EACH	2.000	\$110.00
0200	LOR82632-1	0200	630E79100	Sign Hngr Assy, Mast Arm	\$650.00	EACH	36.000	\$23,400.00
0200	LOR82632-2	0200	630E79100	Sign Hngr Assy, Mast Arm	\$650.00	EACH	6.000	\$3,900.00
0201	LOR82632-1	0201	630E79500	Sign Sup Assy, Pole Mtd	\$75.00	EACH	14.000	\$1,050.00
0201	LOR82632-2	0201	630E79500	Sign Sup Assy, Pole Mtd	\$75.00	EACH	3.000	\$225.00
0202	LOR82632-1	0202	630E80100	Sign, Flat Sheet	\$16.00	SF	1,243.600	\$19,897.60
0202	LOR82632-2	0202	630E80100	Sign, Flat Sheet	\$16.00	SF	219.500	\$3,512.00
0203	LOR82632-1	0203	630E80500	Sign, Dbl Faced, St Name	\$200.00	EACH	14.000	\$2,800.00
0203	LOR82632-2	0203	630E80500	Sign, Dbl Faced, St Name	\$200.00	EACH	2.000	\$400.00
0204	LOR82632-1	0204	630E84900	Rmvl/Gr Mtd Sign & Disp	\$12.00	EACH	181.000	\$2,172.00
0204	LOR82632-2	0204	630E84900	Rmvl/Gr Mtd Sign & Disp	\$12.00	EACH	32.000	\$384.00
0205	LOR82632-1	0205	630E85100	Rmvl/Gr Mtd Sign & Reerect	\$50.00	EACH	8.000	\$400.00
0205	LOR82632-2	0205	630E85100	Rmvl/Gr Mtd Sign & Reerect	\$50.00	EACH	1.000	\$50.00
0206	LOR82632-1	0206	630E86002	Rmvl/Gr Mtd Post Sup/Disp	\$12.00	EACH	136.000	\$1,632.00
0206	LOR82632-2	0206	630E86002	Rmvl/Gr Mtd Post Sup/Disp	\$12.00	EACH	24.000	\$288.00
0207	LOR82632-1	0207	630E87400	Rmvl/Ovhd Mtd Sign/Disp	\$150.00	EACH	31.000	\$4,650.00
0207	LOR82632-2	0207	630E87400	Rmvl/Ovhd Mtd Sign/Disp	\$150.00	EACH	5.000	\$750.00



# Project Proposal Line Number list ( 170566)

Ohio Department of Transportation

Prop Line Nbr	Proj Nbr	Line Item Nbr	Item	Description	Unit Price	Unit	Bid Qty	Bid Amt
0208	LOR82632-1	0208	630E87500	Rmvl Pole Mtd Sign & Disp	\$25.00	EACH	55.000	\$1,375.00
0208	LOR82632-2	0208	630E87500	Rmvl Pole Mtd Sign & Disp	\$25.00	EACH	10.000	\$250.00
0209	LOR82632-1	0209	630E87520	Rmvl Of Pole Mtd Sign & Reerect	\$150.00	EACH	1.000	\$150.00
0210	LOR82632-1	0210	630E89812	Rmvl Of Wood Pole And Disp	\$300.00	EACH	3.000	\$900.00
0210	LOR82632-2	0210	630E89812	Rmvl Of Wood Pole And Disp	\$300.00	EACH	1.000	\$300.00
0211	LOR82632-1	0211	642E01191	Parking Lot Stall Marking, App	\$2.00	FT	92.000	\$184.00
0211	LOR82632-2	0211	642E01191	Parking Lot Stall Marking, App	\$2.00	FT	16.000	\$32.00
0212	LOR82632-1	0212	644E00100	Edge Line, 4"	\$3,500.00	MILE	0.200	\$700.00
0212	LOR82632-2	0212	644E00100	Edge Line, 4"	\$3,500.00	MILE	0.040	\$140.00
0213	LOR82632-1	0213	644E00200	Lane Line, 4"	\$1,500.00	MILE	3.080	\$4,620.00
0213	LOR82632-2	0213	644E00200	Lane Line, 4"	\$1,500.00	MILE	0.540	\$810.00
0214	LOR82632-1	0214	644E00300	Center Line	\$6,000.00	MILE	3.980	\$23,880.00
0214	LOR82632-2	0214	644E00300	Center Line	\$6,000.00	MILE	0.700	\$4,200.00
0215	LOR82632-1	0215	644E00400	Channelizing Line, 8"	\$1.50	FT	3,202.000	\$4,803.00
0215	LOR82632-2	0215	644E00400	Channelizing Line, 8"	\$1.50	FT	565.000	\$847.50
0216	LOR82632-1	0216	644E00500	Stop Line	\$6.00	FT	1,094.000	\$6,564.00
0216	LOR82632-2	0216	644E00500	Stop Line	\$6.00	FT	193.000	\$1,158.00
0217	LOR82632-1	0217	644E00600	Crosswalk Line	\$3.50	FT	4,372.000	\$15,302.00
0217	LOR82632-2	0217	644E00600	Crosswalk Line	\$3.50	FT	772.000	\$2,702.00
0218	LOR82632-1	0218	644E00700	Transverse/Diagonal Line	\$4.50	FT	901.000	\$4,054.50
0218	LOR82632-2	0218	644E00700	Transverse/Diagonal Line	\$4.50	FT	159.000	\$715.50
0219	LOR82632-1	0219	644E01100	School Symbol Marking, 72"	\$500.00	EACH	3.000	\$1,500.00
0219	LOR82632-2	0219	644E01100	School Symbol Marking, 72"	\$500.00	EACH	1.000	\$500.00
0220	LOR82632-1	0220	644E01300	Lane Arrow	\$85.00	EACH	102.000	\$8,670.00
0220	LOR82632-2	0220	644E01300	Lane Arrow	\$85.00	EACH	18.000	\$1,530.00
0221	LOR82632-1	0221	644E01500	Dotted Line, 4"	\$1.50	FT	979.000	\$1,468.50
0221	LOR82632-2	0221	644E01500	Dotted Line, 4"	\$1.50	FT	173.000	\$259.50
0222	LOR82632-1	0222	644E20800	Yield Line	\$12.00	FT	26.000	\$312.00
0222	LOR82632-2	0222	644E20800	Yield Line	\$12.00	FT	4.000	\$48.00
0223	LOR82632-4	0223	625E25400	Conduit, 2", 725.04	\$9.50	FT	993.000	\$9,433.50
0224	LOR82632-4	0224	625E25500	Conduit, 3", 725.04	\$15.00	FT	1,002.000	\$15,030.00
0225	LOR82632-4	0225	625E25900	Cond, Jacked Or Drilled , 3"	\$48.00	FT	2,234.000	\$107,232.00
0226	LOR82632-4	0226	625E29000	Trench	\$10.00	FT	1,565.000	\$15,650.00
0227	LOR82632-4	0227	625E29400	Trench In Paved Area	\$75.00	FT	21.000	\$1,575.00
0228	LOR82632-4	0228	625E30700	Pull Box, 725.08, 18"	\$750.00	EACH	34.000	\$25,500.00
0229	LOR82632-4	0229	625E30706	Pull Box, 725.08, 24"	\$900.00	EACH	11.000	\$9,900.00
0230	LOR82632-4	0230	625E32000	Ground Rod	\$155.00	EACH	70.000	\$10,850.00
0231	LOR82632-4	0231	625E34001	Power Service, App	\$2,800.00	EACH	9.000	\$25,200.00
0232	LOR82632-4	0232	625E36000	Plastic Caution Tape	\$1.00	FT	1,500.000	\$1,500.00
0233	LOR82632-4	0233	632E05006	Vh Sg Hd, (Led),3sec,12",1way, Poly , BLACK	\$450.00	EACH	1.000	\$450.00
0234	LOR82632-4	0234	632E05007	Vh Sg Hd, (Led),3sec,12",1way, Poly, App ,	\$625.00	EACH	59.000	\$36,875.00



# Project Proposal Line Number list ( 170566)

Ohio Department of Transportation

Prop Line Nbr	Proj Nbr	Line Item Nbr	Item	Description	Unit Price	Unit	Bid Qty	Bid Amt
0235	LOR82632-4	0235	632E05065	Vh Sg Hd, (Led),4sec,12",1way, Poly, App ,	\$885.00	EACH	4.000	\$3,540.00
0236	LOR82632-4	0236	632E05087	Vh Sg Hd, (Led),5sec,12",1way, Poly, App ,	\$1,050.00	EACH	25.000	\$26,250.00
0237	LOR82632-4	0237	632E20731	Ped Sgnl Hd Led, Cntdn, Type D2, App	\$450.00	EACH	68.000	\$30,600.00
0238	LOR82632-4	0238	632E25000	Covering/Veh Sig Head	\$40.00	EACH	89.000	\$3,560.00
0239	LOR82632-4	0239	632E25010	Covering Of Ped Signal Head	\$40.00	EACH	68.000	\$2,720.00
0240	LOR82632-4	0240	632E26001	Ped Pushbutton, App	\$175.00	EACH	68.000	\$11,900.00
0241	LOR82632-4	0241	632E40500	Sgnl Cable, 5 Cond, 14awg	\$1.75	FT	12,113.000	\$21,197.75
0242	LOR82632-4	0242	632E40700	Sgnl Cable, 7 Cond, 14awg	\$2.25	FT	14,980.000	\$33,705.00
0243	LOR82632-4	0243	632E64011	Signal Support Foundation, App	\$4,800.00	EACH	33.000	\$158,400.00
0244	LOR82632-4	0244	632E64020	Pedestal Foundation	\$600.00	EACH	28.000	\$16,800.00
0245	LOR82632-4	0245	632E69300	Power Cable, 3 Cond, 4awg	\$6.00	FT	783.000	\$4,698.00
0246	LOR82632-4	0246	632E69801	Service Cable, 3 Cond, #6 Awg, App	\$4.00	FT	1,350.000	\$5,400.00
0247	LOR82632-4	0247	632E75112	Sg Supp, 81.21 D12, 81.21 D11 & D3	\$6,900.00	EACH	1.000	\$6,900.00
0248	LOR82632-4	0248	632E77103	Comb Sg Spp, 81.21, W/81.21 D11 & D2, Ap	\$7,600.00	EACH	1.000	\$7,600.00
0249	LOR82632-4	0249	632E77231	Sg Spp, Mech Dmpr Tc81.21, App	\$700.00	EACH	5.000	\$3,500.00
0250	LOR82632-4	0250	632E80302	Sgnl Supp, 81.21, Des 3	\$3,900.00	EACH	8.000	\$31,200.00
0251	LOR82632-4	0251	632E80502	Sgnl Supp, 81.21, Des 11	\$5,700.00	EACH	6.000	\$34,200.00
0252	LOR82632-4	0252	632E80602	Sgnl Supp, 81.21, Des 12	\$6,300.00	EACH	1.000	\$6,300.00
0253	LOR82632-4	0253	632E80620	Sgnl Supp, 81.21, Des 13	\$7,500.00	EACH	1.000	\$7,500.00
0254	LOR82632-4	0254	632E80628	Sgnl Supp, 81.21, Des 14	\$8,800.00	EACH	3.000	\$26,400.00
0255	LOR82632-4	0255	632E80971	Comb Sg Sup, 81.21, Des 1 App	\$3,800.00	EACH	1.000	\$3,800.00
0256	LOR82632-4	0256	632E80991	Comb Sg Sup, 81.21, Des 3, App	\$4,200.00	EACH	3.000	\$12,600.00
0257	LOR82632-4	0257	632E81071	Comb Sg Sup, 81.21, Des 11, App	\$6,100.00	EACH	4.000	\$24,400.00
0258	LOR82632-4	0258	632E81091	Comb Sg Sup, 81.21, Des 13, App	\$8,400.00	EACH	1.000	\$8,400.00
0259	LOR82632-4	0259	632E81095	Comb Sg Sup, 81.21, Des 14, App	\$8,900.00	EACH	3.000	\$26,700.00
0260	LOR82632-4	0260	632E89700	Pedestal, 11'	\$590.00	EACH	1.000	\$590.00
0261	LOR82632-4	0261	632E89900	Pedestal, 8', Transf Base	\$550.00	EACH	27.000	\$14,850.00
0262	LOR82632-4	0262	632E90101	Rmvl Traf Sig Inst, App	\$3,500.00	EACH	12.000	\$42,000.00
0263	LOR82632-4	0263	633E01551	Cntrlr Unit, Ts2/A2, With Ts2 Cab, App	\$13,950.00	EACH	9.000	\$125,550.00
0264	LOR82632-4	0264	633E39000	Controller, Master, Traffic Rspv	\$8,400.00	EACH	1.000	\$8,400.00
0265	LOR82632-4	0265	633E67101	Cabinet Foundation, App	\$2,500.00	EACH	9.000	\$22,500.00
0266	LOR82632-4	0266	633E67200	Controller Work Pad	\$700.00	EACH	9.000	\$6,300.00
0267	LOR82632-4	0272	633E75001	Uninterruptible Pwr Sup (Ups), 1000, App	\$5,600.00	EACH	9.000	\$50,400.00
0268	LOR82632-4	0273	809E69000	Advance Radar Detection	\$7,700.00	EACH	38.000	\$292,600.00
0269	LOR82632-4	0274	809E69100	Stop-Bar Radar Detection	\$6,700.00	EACH	38.000	\$254,600.00
0270	LOR82632-4	0275	815E30000	Spread Spectrum Radio	\$1,500.00	EACH	9.000	\$13,500.00
0271	LOR82632-4	0276	815E30100	Training For Spread Spectrum Radio	\$1,500.00	LS	1.000	\$1,500.00



# Project Proposal Line Number list ( 170566)

Ohio Department of Transportation

Prop Line Nbr	Proj Nbr	Line Item Nbr	Item	Description	Unit Price	Unit	Bid Qty	Bid Amt
0272	LOR82632-4	0277	824E00011	System Analysis, As Per Plan	\$31,850.00	LS	1.000	\$31,850.00
0278	LOR82632-4	0278	633E67301	Preemption, App (SONEM 200)	\$650.00	EACH	1.000	\$650.00
0279	LOR82632-4	0279	633E67311	Preemption Receiving Unit, App (SONEM 2000)	\$690.00	EACH	22.000	\$15,180.00
0280	LOR82632-4	0280	633E67321	Preemption Detector Cable, App (SONEM 2000)	\$1.25	FT	4,565.000	\$5,706.25
0281	LOR82632-4	0281	633E67351	Preemption Phase Selector, App (SONEM 2000)	\$1,800.00	EACH	9.000	\$16,200.00
0282	LOR82632-4	0282	633E67401	Preemption Confirmation Light, App (TOMAR ELECTRONICS)	\$1,800.00	EACH	22.000	\$39,600.00
0283	LOR82632-1	0335	410E12000	Traf Comp Surf, Type A Or B	\$62.00	CY	170.000	\$10,540.00
0283	LOR82632-2	0335	410E12000	Traf Comp Surf, Type A Or B	\$62.00	CY	30.000	\$1,860.00
0284	LOR82632-1	0336	410E13000	Traf Comp Surf, Type C	\$70.00	CY	170.000	\$11,900.00
0284	LOR82632-2	0336	410E13000	Traf Comp Surf, Type C	\$70.00	CY	30.000	\$2,100.00
0285	LOR82632-1	0337	614E11110	Leo With Patrol Car	\$70.00	HOUR	204.000	\$14,280.00
0285	LOR82632-2	0337	614E11110	Leo With Patrol Car	\$70.00	HOUR	36.000	\$2,520.00
0286	LOR82632-1	0338	614E11500	Worksite Traffic Supervisor	\$3,500.00	MNTH	20.000	\$70,000.00
0286	LOR82632-2	0338	614E11500	Worksite Traffic Supervisor	\$3,500.00	MNTH	4.000	\$14,000.00
0287	LOR82632-1	0339	614E11630	Increased Barrier Delineation (24" WIDTH)	\$3.00	FT	255.000	\$765.00
0287	LOR82632-2	0339	614E11630	Increased Barrier Delineation (24" WIDTH)	\$3.00	FT	45.000	\$135.00
0288	LOR82632-1	0340	614E12346	Work Zone Impact Attenuator (24" WIDTH)	\$3,500.00	EACH	3.000	\$10,500.00
0289	LOR82632-1	0341	614E12420	Detour Signing	\$10,500.00	LS	1.000	\$10,500.00
0289	LOR82632-2	0341	614E12420	Detour Signing	\$10,500.00	LS	1.000	\$10,500.00
0290	LOR82632-1	0342	614E12460	Work Zone Marking Sign	\$125.00	EACH	26.000	\$3,250.00
0290	LOR82632-2	0342	614E12460	Work Zone Marking Sign	\$125.00	EACH	4.000	\$500.00
0291	LOR82632-1	0343	614E13000	Asphalt Conc For Maint Traf	\$210.00	CY	253.000	\$53,130.00
0291	LOR82632-2	0343	614E13000	Asphalt Conc For Maint Traf	\$210.00	CY	45.000	\$9,450.00
0292	LOR82632-1	0344	614E13310	Barrier Reflector, Type 1 , (BI-DIRECTIONAL)	\$10.00	EACH	15.000	\$150.00
0292	LOR82632-2	0344	614E13310	Barrier Reflector, Type 1 , (BI-DIRECTIONAL)	\$10.00	EACH	3.000	\$30.00
0293	LOR82632-1	0345	614E13360	Object Marker, Two Way	\$16.00	EACH	15.000	\$240.00
0293	LOR82632-2	0345	614E13360	Object Marker, Two Way	\$16.00	EACH	3.000	\$48.00
0294	LOR82632-1	0346	614E18601	Portable Chngbl Messg Sign, App	\$915.00	SNMT	61.000	\$55,815.00
0294	LOR82632-2	0346	614E18601	Portable Chngbl Messg Sign, App	\$915.00	SNMT	11.000	\$10,065.00
0295	LOR82632-1	0347	614E20200	Wz Lane Line, Cl I, 4", 740.06 Tp I	\$3,250.00	MILE	0.320	\$1,040.00
0295	LOR82632-2	0347	614E20200	Wz Lane Line, Cl I, 4", 740.06 Tp I	\$3,250.00	MILE	0.060	\$195.00
0296	LOR82632-1	0348	614E21100	Work Zone Cl, Cl I, 642 Paint	\$1,200.00	MILE	12.100	\$14,520.00
0296	LOR82632-2	0348	614E21100	Work Zone Cl, Cl I, 642 Paint	\$1,200.00	MILE	2.130	\$2,556.00
0297	LOR82632-1	0349	614E21200	Work Zone Cl, Cl I, 740.06, Type I	\$10,500.00	MILE	5.700	\$59,850.00
0297	LOR82632-2	0349	614E21200	Work Zone Cl, Cl I, 740.06, Type I	\$10,500.00	MILE	1.010	\$10,605.00
0298	LOR82632-1	0350	614E22100	Wz Edge Line, Cl I, 4", 642 Pt	\$600.00	MILE	14.690	\$8,814.00
0298	LOR82632-2	0350	614E22100	Wz Edge Line, Cl I, 4", 642 Pt	\$600.00	MILE	2.590	\$1,554.00



# Project Proposal Line Number list ( 170566)

Ohio Department of Transportation

Prop Line Nbr	Proj Nbr	Line Item Nbr	Item	Description	Unit Price	Unit	Bid Qty	Bid Amt
0299	LOR82632-1	0351	614E22200	Wz Edge Line, CI I, 4", 740.06 Tp I	\$5,800.00	MILE	10.430	\$60,494.00
0299	LOR82632-2	0351	614E22200	Wz Edge Line, CI I, 4", 740.06 Tp I	\$5,800.00	MILE	1.840	\$10,672.00
0300	LOR82632-1	0352	614E23200	Wz Ch Line, CI I, 8", 642 Pt	\$0.55	FT	3,325.000	\$1,828.75
0300	LOR82632-2	0352	614E23200	Wz Ch Line, CI I, 8", 642 Pt	\$0.55	FT	587.000	\$322.85
0301	LOR82632-1	0353	614E23400	Wz Ch Line, CI I, 8", 740.06 Tp I	\$2.20	FT	1,024.000	\$2,252.80
0301	LOR82632-2	0353	614E23400	Wz Ch Line, CI I, 8", 740.06 Tp I	\$2.20	FT	181.000	\$398.20
0302	LOR82632-1	0354	614E25200	Work Zone Trans/Diago Line, CI I, 642 Pt	\$5.00	FT	836.000	\$4,180.00
0302	LOR82632-2	0354	614E25200	Work Zone Trans/Diago Line, CI I, 642 Pt	\$5.00	FT	148.000	\$740.00
0303	LOR82632-1	0355	614E25400	Work Zone Trans/Diag, CI I,740.06, Ty 1	\$6.50	FT	1,144.000	\$7,436.00
0303	LOR82632-2	0355	614E25400	Work Zone Trans/Diag, CI I,740.06, Ty 1	\$6.50	FT	202.000	\$1,313.00
0304	LOR82632-1	0356	614E26200	Work Zone Stop Line, CI I, 642 Pt	\$5.00	FT	808.000	\$4,040.00
0304	LOR82632-2	0356	614E26200	Work Zone Stop Line, CI I, 642 Pt	\$5.00	FT	142.000	\$710.00
0305	LOR82632-1	0357	614E26400	W.Z. Stop Line, CI I, 740.06, Type I	\$6.50	FT	500.000	\$3,250.00
0305	LOR82632-2	0357	614E26400	W.Z. Stop Line, CI I, 740.06, Type I	\$6.50	FT	88.000	\$572.00
0306	LOR82632-1	0358	614E30200	Work Zone Arrow, CI I, 642 Pt	\$50.00	EACH	82.000	\$4,100.00
0306	LOR82632-2	0358	614E30200	Work Zone Arrow, CI I, 642 Pt	\$50.00	EACH	14.000	\$700.00
0307	LOR82632-1	0359	614E30400	W.Z. Arrow, CI I,740.06, Type I	\$215.00	EACH	56.000	\$12,040.00
0307	LOR82632-2	0359	614E30400	W.Z. Arrow, CI I,740.06, Type I	\$215.00	EACH	10.000	\$2,150.00
0308	LOR82632-1	0360	614E40050	Business Entrance Sign	\$225.00	EACH	53.000	\$11,925.00
0308	LOR82632-2	0360	614E40050	Business Entrance Sign	\$225.00	EACH	9.000	\$2,025.00
0309	LOR82632-1	0361	615E10001	Roads For Maintaining Traffic, App	\$88,000.00	LS	1.000	\$88,000.00
0309	LOR82632-2	0361	615E10001	Roads For Maintaining Traffic, App	\$88,000.00	LS	1.000	\$88,000.00
0310	LOR82632-1	0362	615E20000	Pavement For Maint Traff, Class A	\$44.00	SY	31,187.000	\$1,372,228.00
0310	LOR82632-2	0362	615E20000	Pavement For Maint Traff, Class A	\$44.00	SY	5,503.000	\$242,132.00
0311	LOR82632-1	0363	616E10000	Water	\$9.00	MGAL	298.000	\$2,682.00
0311	LOR82632-2	0363	616E10000	Water	\$9.00	MGAL	52.000	\$468.00
0312	LOR82632-1	0364	622E41000	Portable Barrier, 32"	\$17.00	FT	664.000	\$11,288.00
0312	LOR82632-2	0364	622E41000	Portable Barrier, 32"	\$17.00	FT	117.000	\$1,989.00
0313	LOR82632-1	0283	202E11201	Portions Of Str Rem, App	\$7,500.00	LS	1.000	\$7,500.00
0313	LOR82632-2	0283	202E11201	Portions Of Str Rem, App	\$7,500.00	LS	1.000	\$7,500.00
0314	LOR82632-1	0284	503E11100	Cofferdams And Excavation Bracing	\$15,000.00	LS	1.000	\$15,000.00
0314	LOR82632-2	0284	503E11100	Cofferdams And Excavation Bracing	\$15,000.00	LS	1.000	\$15,000.00
0315	LOR82632-1	0285	503E11101	Cofferdams And Excavation Bracing, App	\$50,000.00	LS	1.000	\$50,000.00
0315	LOR82632-2	0285	503E11101	Cofferdams And Excavation Bracing, App	\$50,000.00	LS	1.000	\$50,000.00
0316	LOR82632-1	0286	503E21100	Unclassified Excavation	\$40.00	CY	1,567.000	\$62,680.00
0316	LOR82632-2	0286	503E21100	Unclassified Excavation	\$40.00	CY	276.000	\$11,040.00





# Project Proposal Line Number list ( 170566)

Ohio Department of Transportation

Prop Line Nbr	Proj Nbr	Line Item Nbr	Item	Description	Unit Price	Unit	Bid Qty	Bid Amt
0317	LOR82632-1	0287	503E21101	Unclassified Excavation, App	\$115.00	CY	208.000	\$23,920.00
0317	LOR82632-2	0287	503E21101	Unclassified Excavation, App	\$115.00	CY	37.000	\$4,255.00
0318	LOR82632-1	0288	504E11101	Sht Piling Left In Place, App (MINIMUM SECTION MODULUS OF 22.32	\$12.00	SF	2,741.000	\$32,892.00
0318	LOR82632-2	0288	504E11101	Sht Piling Left In Place, App (MINIMUM SECTION MODULUS OF 22.32	\$12.00	SF	484.000	\$5,808.00
0319	LOR82632-1	0289	509E10000	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	\$1.05	LB	60,246.000	\$63,258.30
0319	LOR82632-2	0289	509E10000	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	\$1.05	LB	10,632.000	\$11,163.60
0320	LOR82632-1	0290	509E20001	Reinforcing Steel, Replace Existing, App	\$2.00	LB	213.000	\$426.00
0320	LOR82632-2	0290	509E20001	Reinforcing Steel, Replace Existing, App	\$2.00	LB	37.000	\$74.00
0321	LOR82632-1	0291	510E10000	Dowel Holes W/Nonshrink/Nonmetal Grout	\$18.00	EACH	143.000	\$2,574.00
0321	LOR82632-2	0291	510E10000	Dowel Holes W/Nonshrink/Nonmetal Grout	\$18.00	EACH	25.000	\$450.00
0322	LOR82632-1	0292	511E46010	Cls Qc1 Conc, Ret/Ww Not Incl Footing	\$510.00	CY	185.000	\$94,350.00
0322	LOR82632-2	0292	511E46010	Cls Qc1 Conc, Ret/Ww Not Incl Footing	\$510.00	CY	33.000	\$16,830.00
0323	LOR82632-1	0293	511E46510	Class Qc1 Concrete, Footing	\$355.00	CY	275.000	\$97,625.00
0323	LOR82632-2	0293	511E46510	Class Qc1 Concrete, Footing	\$355.00	CY	49.000	\$17,395.00
0324	LOR82632-1	0294	511E53010	Class Qc1 Concrete, Misc.: RAILING SUPPORT SLAB	\$350.00	CY	164.000	\$57,400.00
0324	LOR82632-2	0294	511E53010	Class Qc1 Concrete, Misc.: RAILING SUPPORT SLAB	\$350.00	CY	29.000	\$10,150.00
0325	LOR82632-1	0295	512E10100	Slg Of Conc Surf (Epoxy-Urethane)	\$20.00	SY	625.000	\$12,500.00
0325	LOR82632-2	0295	512E10100	Slg Of Conc Surf (Epoxy-Urethane)	\$20.00	SY	110.000	\$2,200.00
0326	LOR82632-1	0296	512E33000	Type 2 Waterproofing	\$18.50	SY	38.000	\$703.00
0326	LOR82632-2	0296	512E33000	Type 2 Waterproofing	\$18.50	SY	7.000	\$129.50
0327	LOR82632-1	0297	516E13200	1/2" Pref Exp Jt Filler	\$6.00	SF	942.000	\$5,652.00
0327	LOR82632-2	0297	516E13200	1/2" Pref Exp Jt Filler	\$6.00	SF	166.000	\$996.00
0328	LOR82632-1	0298	516E13600	1" Pref Exp Jt Filler	\$7.00	SF	43.000	\$301.00
0328	LOR82632-2	0298	516E13600	1" Pref Exp Jt Filler	\$7.00	SF	7.000	\$49.00
0329	LOR82632-1	0299	517E76300	Railing, Misc. ORNAMENTAL RAILING	\$50.00	FT	823.000	\$41,150.00
0329	LOR82632-2	0299	517E76300	Railing, Misc. ORNAMENTAL RAILING	\$50.00	FT	145.000	\$7,250.00
0330	LOR82632-1	0300	518E21200	Porous Backfill W/ Geotext Fabric	\$80.00	CY	246.000	\$19,680.00
0330	LOR82632-2	0300	518E21200	Porous Backfill W/ Geotext Fabric	\$80.00	CY	43.000	\$3,440.00
0331	LOR82632-1	0301	518E40000	6" Perf Corr Plastic Pipe	\$14.00	FT	583.000	\$8,162.00
0331	LOR82632-2	0301	518E40000	6" Perf Corr Plastic Pipe	\$14.00	FT	103.000	\$1,442.00
0332	LOR82632-1	0302	518E40010	6" Non-Perf Corr Plastic Pipe, Incl Spec	\$14.00	FT	107.000	\$1,498.00
0332	LOR82632-2	0302	518E40010	6" Non-Perf Corr Plastic Pipe, Incl Spec	\$14.00	FT	19.000	\$266.00
0333	LOR82632-1	0303	610E50010	Retaining Wall, Misc.: SEGMENTAL RETAINING WALL DESIGN NO. 1,	\$40.00	SF	512.000	\$20,480.00



# Project Proposal Line Number list ( 170566)

Ohio Department of Transportation

Prop Line Nbr	Proj Nbr	Line Item Nbr	Item	Description	Unit Price	Unit	Bid Qty	Bid Amt
0333	LOR82632-2	0303	610E50010	Retaining Wall, Misc.: SEGMENTAL RETAINING WALL DESIGN NO. 1,	\$40.00	SF	90.000	\$3,600.00
0334	LOR82632-1	0304	610E50010	Retaining Wall, Misc.: SEGMENTAL RETAINING WALL DESIGN NO. 2,	\$40.00	SF	1,443.000	\$57,720.00
0334	LOR82632-2	0304	610E50010	Retaining Wall, Misc.: SEGMENTAL RETAINING WALL DESIGN NO. 2,	\$40.00	SF	255.000	\$10,200.00
0335	LOR82632-6	0318	202E11002	Str Removed, > 20 Span	\$75,000.00	LS	1.000	\$75,000.00
0336	LOR82632-6	0319	202E23500	Wearing Course Removed	\$9.50	SY	92.000	\$874.00
0337	LOR82632-6	0320	503E11101	Cofferdams And Excavation Bracing, App	\$75,000.00	LS	1.000	\$75,000.00
0338	LOR82632-6	0321	503E21320	Uncl Excavation, Incl Rock	\$50,000.00	LS	1.000	\$50,000.00
0339	LOR82632-6	0322	509E10000	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	\$1.05	LB	48,760.000	\$51,198.00
0340	LOR82632-6	0323	511E33412	Class Qc2 Conc, Superstructure	\$605.00	CY	188.000	\$113,740.00
0341	LOR82632-6	0324	511E44110	Cls Qc1 Cncrt, Abutment Not Incl Footing	\$460.00	CY	132.000	\$60,720.00
0342	LOR82632-6	0325	511E46510	Class Qc1 Concrete, Footing	\$405.00	CY	135.000	\$54,675.00
0343	LOR82632-6	0326	512E10100	Slg Of Conc Surf (Epoxy-Urethane)	\$20.00	SY	295.000	\$5,900.00
0344	LOR82632-6	0327	516E13200	1/2" Pref Exp Jt Filler	\$3.50	SF	96.000	\$336.00
0345	LOR82632-6	0328	516E13600	1" Pref Exp Jt Filler	\$6.00	SF	134.000	\$804.00
0346	LOR82632-6	0329	516E14014	Integral Abutment Expansion Joint Seal	\$35.00	FT	159.000	\$5,565.00
0347	LOR82632-6	0330	517E75121	Railing, App	\$150.00	FT	91.500	\$13,725.00
0348	LOR82632-6	0331	518E21200	Porous Backfill W/ Geotext Fabric	\$80.00	CY	63.000	\$5,040.00
0349	LOR82632-6	0332	526E15001	Approach Slabs (T=13"), App	\$285.00	SY	129.000	\$36,765.00
0350	LOR82632-6	0333	526E90011	Type A Installation, App	\$80.00	FT	67.000	\$5,360.00
0351	LOR82632-6	0334	846E00110	Polymer Modified Aspht Exp Joint Syst	\$450.00	CF	28.000	\$12,600.00
0352	LOR82632-7	0305	202E11000	Structure Removed	\$100,000.00	LS	1.000	\$100,000.00
0353	LOR82632-7	0306	503E11101	Cofferdams And Excavation Bracing, App	\$90,000.00	LS	1.000	\$90,000.00
0354	LOR82632-7	0307	503E21320	Uncl Excavation, Incl Rock	\$75,000.00	LS	1.000	\$75,000.00
0355	LOR82632-7	0308	509E10000	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	\$1.05	LB	30,916.000	\$32,461.80
0356	LOR82632-7	0309	510E10000	Dowel Holes W/Nonshrink/Nonmetal Grout	\$18.00	EACH	72.000	\$1,296.00
0357	LOR82632-7	0310	511E46010	Cls Qc1 Conc, Ret/Ww Not Incl Footing	\$700.00	CY	132.000	\$92,400.00
0358	LOR82632-7	0311	511E46510	Class Qc1 Concrete, Footing	\$450.00	CY	87.000	\$39,150.00
0359	LOR82632-7	0312	511E46610	Class Qc1 Concrete, Headwall	\$825.00	CY	12.000	\$9,900.00
0360	LOR82632-7	0313	512E10100	Slg Of Conc Surf (Epoxy-Urethane)	\$25.00	SY	137.000	\$3,425.00
0361	LOR82632-7	0314	512E33000	Type 2 Waterproofing	\$13.50	SY	601.000	\$8,113.50
0362	LOR82632-7	0315	516E13600	1" Pref Exp Jt Filler	\$6.00	SF	84.000	\$504.00
0363	LOR82632-7	0316	518E21200	Porous Backfill W/ Geotext Fabric	\$80.00	CY	37.000	\$2,960.00
0364	LOR82632-7	0317	611E96451	16'X8' Conduit, Type A, 706.05, App , DESIGN COVER 6 FT.	\$1,250.00	FT	104.000	\$130,000.00
0365	LOR82632-1	0372	100E50100	Special - Dispute Resolution Board	\$104,255.55	LS	1.000	\$104,255.55



# Project Proposal Line Number list ( 170566)

Ohio Department of Transportation

Prop Line Nbr	Proj Nbr	Line Item Nbr	Item	Description	Unit Price	Unit	Bid Qty	Bid Amt
0365	LOR82632-2	0372	100E50100	Special - Dispute Resolution Board	\$19,432.65	LS	1.000	\$19,432.65
0365	LOR82632-3	0372	100E50100	Special - Dispute Resolution Board	\$659.64	LS	1.000	\$659.64
0365	LOR82632-4	0372	100E50100	Special - Dispute Resolution Board	\$10,446.17	LS	1.000	\$10,446.17
0365	LOR82632-5	0372	100E50100	Special - Dispute Resolution Board	\$1,986.18	LS	1.000	\$1,986.18
0365	LOR82632-6	0372	100E50100	Special - Dispute Resolution Board	\$3,183.57	LS	1.000	\$3,183.57
0365	LOR82632-7	0372	100E50100	Special - Dispute Resolution Board	\$3,036.24	LS	1.000	\$3,036.24
0366	LOR82632-1	0371	103E05000	Contract Performance Bond	\$132,846.68	LS	1.000	\$132,846.68
0366	LOR82632-2	0371	103E05000	Contract Performance Bond	\$24,425.68	LS	1.000	\$24,425.68
0366	LOR82632-3	0371	103E05000	Contract Performance Bond	\$554.87	LS	1.000	\$554.87
0366	LOR82632-4	0371	103E05000	Contract Performance Bond	\$12,195.68	LS	1.000	\$12,195.68
0366	LOR82632-5	0371	103E05000	Contract Performance Bond	\$2,618.12	LS	1.000	\$2,618.12
0366	LOR82632-6	0371	103E05000	Contract Performance Bond	\$4,114.53	LS	1.000	\$4,114.53
0366	LOR82632-7	0371	103E05000	Contract Performance Bond	\$4,244.44	LS	1.000	\$4,244.44
0367	LOR82632-1	0365	108E10000	Cpm Progress Schedule	\$27,156.52	LS	1.000	\$27,156.52
0367	LOR82632-2	0365	108E10000	Cpm Progress Schedule	\$4,993.09	LS	1.000	\$4,993.09
0367	LOR82632-3	0365	108E10000	Cpm Progress Schedule	\$113.42	LS	1.000	\$113.42
0367	LOR82632-4	0365	108E10000	Cpm Progress Schedule	\$2,493.04	LS	1.000	\$2,493.04
0367	LOR82632-5	0365	108E10000	Cpm Progress Schedule	\$535.20	LS	1.000	\$535.20
0367	LOR82632-6	0365	108E10000	Cpm Progress Schedule	\$841.08	LS	1.000	\$841.08
0367	LOR82632-7	0365	108E10000	Cpm Progress Schedule	\$867.65	LS	1.000	\$867.65
0368	LOR82632-1	0366	111E10000	Departmnts Share Facilitated Prtnrng Cst	\$43,743.59	LS	1.000	\$43,743.59
0368	LOR82632-2	0366	111E10000	Departmnts Share Facilitated Prtnrng Cst	\$8,153.56	LS	1.000	\$8,153.56
0368	LOR82632-3	0366	111E10000	Departmnts Share Facilitated Prtnrng Cst	\$276.77	LS	1.000	\$276.77
0368	LOR82632-4	0366	111E10000	Departmnts Share Facilitated Prtnrng Cst	\$4,383.01	LS	1.000	\$4,383.01
0368	LOR82632-5	0366	111E10000	Departmnts Share Facilitated Prtnrng Cst	\$833.36	LS	1.000	\$833.36
0368	LOR82632-6	0366	111E10000	Departmnts Share Facilitated Prtnrng Cst	\$1,335.76	LS	1.000	\$1,335.76
0368	LOR82632-7	0366	111E10000	Departmnts Share Facilitated Prtnrng Cst	\$1,273.95	LS	1.000	\$1,273.95
0369	LOR82632-1	0367	614E11000	Maintaining Traffic	\$518,196.76	LS	1.000	\$518,196.76
0369	LOR82632-2	0367	614E11000	Maintaining Traffic	\$94,988.64	LS	1.000	\$94,988.64
0369	LOR82632-3	0367	614E11000	Maintaining Traffic	\$1,919.24	LS	1.000	\$1,919.24
0369	LOR82632-4	0367	614E11000	Maintaining Traffic	\$46,601.57	LS	1.000	\$46,601.57
0369	LOR82632-5	0367	614E11000	Maintaining Traffic	\$10,289.06	LS	1.000	\$10,289.06
0369	LOR82632-6	0367	614E11000	Maintaining Traffic	\$16,100.81	LS	1.000	\$16,100.81
0369	LOR82632-7	0367	614E11000	Maintaining Traffic	\$16,903.92	LS	1.000	\$16,903.92
0370	LOR82632-1	0368	619E16020	Field Office, Type C	\$2,500.00	MNTH	17.610	\$44,025.00
0370	LOR82632-2	0368	619E16020	Field Office, Type C	\$2,500.00	MNTH	3.240	\$8,100.00
0370	LOR82632-3	0368	619E16020	Field Office, Type C	\$2,500.00	MNTH	0.070	\$175.00



# Project Proposal Line Number list ( 170566)

Ohio Department of Transportation

Prop Line Nbr	Proj Nbr	Line Item Nbr	Item	Description	Unit Price	Unit	Bid Qty	Bid Amt
0370	LOR82632-4	0368	619E16020	Field Office, Type C	\$2,500.00	MNTH	1.620	\$4,050.00
0370	LOR82632-5	0368	619E16020	Field Office, Type C	\$2,500.00	MNTH	0.350	\$875.00
0370	LOR82632-6	0368	619E16020	Field Office, Type C	\$2,500.00	MNTH	0.550	\$1,375.00
0370	LOR82632-7	0368	619E16020	Field Office, Type C	\$2,500.00	MNTH	0.560	\$1,400.00
0371	LOR82632-1	0369	623E10000	Construction Layout Stakes	\$154,131.50	LS	1.000	\$154,131.50
0371	LOR82632-2	0369	623E10000	Construction Layout Stakes	\$28,339.18	LS	1.000	\$28,339.18
0371	LOR82632-3	0369	623E10000	Construction Layout Stakes	\$643.78	LS	1.000	\$643.78
0371	LOR82632-4	0369	623E10000	Construction Layout Stakes	\$14,149.68	LS	1.000	\$14,149.68
0371	LOR82632-5	0369	623E10000	Construction Layout Stakes	\$3,037.61	LS	1.000	\$3,037.61
0371	LOR82632-6	0369	623E10000	Construction Layout Stakes	\$4,773.76	LS	1.000	\$4,773.76
0371	LOR82632-7	0369	623E10000	Construction Layout Stakes	\$4,924.49	LS	1.000	\$4,924.49
0372	LOR82632-1	0370	624E10000	Mobilization	\$355,970.38	LS	1.000	\$355,970.38
0372	LOR82632-2	0370	624E10000	Mobilization	\$65,450.02	LS	1.000	\$65,450.02
0372	LOR82632-3	0370	624E10000	Mobilization	\$1,486.80	LS	1.000	\$1,486.80
0372	LOR82632-4	0370	624E10000	Mobilization	\$32,679.03	LS	1.000	\$32,679.03
0372	LOR82632-5	0370	624E10000	Mobilization	\$7,015.42	LS	1.000	\$7,015.42
0372	LOR82632-6	0370	624E10000	Mobilization	\$11,025.12	LS	1.000	\$11,025.12
0372	LOR82632-7	0370	624E10000	Mobilization	\$11,373.23	LS	1.000	\$11,373.23
0400	LOR82632-1	0373	832E15000	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	\$2,250.00	LS	1.000	\$2,250.00
0400	LOR82632-2	0373	832E15000	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	\$2,250.00	LS	1.000	\$2,250.00
0401	LOR82632-1	0374	204E13001	Excavation Of Subgrade, App	\$64.00	CY	510.000	\$32,640.00
0401	LOR82632-2	0374	204E13001	Excavation Of Subgrade, App	\$64.00	CY	90.000	\$5,760.00
0402	LOR82632-1	0375	202E56001	Building Demolished, App PARCEL 139, 1 STORY MASONRY COMMERCIAL W	\$14,000.00	LS	1.000	\$14,000.00
0403	LOR82632-1	0376	690E70100	Asbestos Abatement ROOFING TAR	\$13.00	SF	3,100.000	\$40,300.00
0404	LOR82632-1	0377	690E70100	Asbestos Abatement FLOORING/MASTIC	\$25.00	SF	75.000	\$1,875.00
0405	LOR82632-1	0378	638E09800	12"X12" Tapping Slv, Valve & Box	\$5,300.00	EACH	1.000	\$5,300.00
								\$26,874,800.65